

No. 18,671 ✓

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

MANILA TRADING & SUPPLY
COMPANY (GUAM), INC.,

Appellant,

vs.

A. G. MADDOX,

Appellee.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

BARRETT, FERENZ & TRAPP,
W. SCOTT BARRETT,
HOWARD G. TRAPP,
Butler Building, Agana, Guam,
Attorneys for Appellant.

FILED

1952

NOV 11 1952

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statement of the case	2
Specification of errors	3
Argument	4
I. The court erred in entering judgment for appellee on its alleged counterclaims when the court lacked jurisdiction over the subject matter of said counterclaims, and when each of said counterclaims failed to state claims upon which relief could be granted	4
II. As applied to appellant, both the gross receipts taxes assessed, and adjudged to be due under the counterclaims, were erroneous and illegal as not uniformly applicable	5
III. Pursuant to the Commerce Clause of the United States Constitution, the business privilege gross receipts tax law of Guam is an express burden on foreign and interstate commerce, and is, therefore, invalid	8
IV. The gross receipts tax as applied to appellant is of non-local application and, therefore, invalid	10
V. Conclusion	11

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Ambros, Inc. v. A. G. Maddox, 203 F.Supp. 934 (1962)	5, 6, 7, 8, 9
Anderson v. Mullaney, 199 F.2d 123 (1951).....	8
Granville-Smith v. Granville-Smith, 75 S.Ct. 553, 349 U.S. 1. 99 L.Ed. 773 (1955)	10
Maid v. Territory of Alaska, 277 F.2d 120, reversed 366 U.S. 199, 81 S.Ct. 929, 6 L.Ed.2d 227.....	8, 9
Joseph v. Carter & Weekes Stevedoring Co., 330 U.S. 422, 91 L.Ed. 993	8

Codes

Government Code of Guam:	
Section 19503, et seq.	4
Section 19508.01	1
Section 19541.0101	9, 10
Section 19541.0104	6, 8

Statutes

Organic Act of Guam, 48 U.S.C.:	
Section 1423(a)	5, 10
Section 1424(a)	1
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 28 U.S.C.A., Rule 7	4

No. 18,671
